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Product Obsolescence Notification 
 
 
Issue Date: 30, January, 2009 

 
OBS013009FO1  

 
Dear Customer, 
 
Avago Technologies announces the obsolescence of a list of 10G single mode XFP, 1G Multimode 
SFP and 1G single mode SFF optical modules effective January 30, 2009.  This obsolescence will also 
apply to custom parts based on these products. 
 
Please note that the obsolescence is categorized as below: 
 
Category 1: 
 
The part numbers in this category will be replaced as a result, Avago Technologies have to announce 
obsolescence for the existing RoHS-5 platform.  The replacements to these products are the RoHS-6 
compliant equivalent. 
 
Formal customer notification begins on January 30, 2009 and the key milestones are: 
 

1. Final customer order date by (May 1, 2009) 
2. Final ship date to customer by (August 1, 2009) 

 
Category 2: 
 
The part numbers in this category have approached the end of the product life cycle.  As a result, 
Avago Technologies have to announce obsolescence for these products.  There are no replacements 
to these products. 
 
Formal customer notification begins on January 30, 2009 and the key milestones are: 
 

1. Final customer order date by (May 1, 2009) 
2. Final ship date to customer by (August 1, 2009) 

 
 
For Category 1 products, customers are strongly encouraged to switch to the recommended 
replacement parts stated below, and Avago Technologies is willing to provide free samples of these 
parts for customer evaluation.   
 
Please note that Avago Technologies reserves the right to limit last time buy quantities based on 
capacity and material availability. If you have any questions about this obsolescence, please do not 
hesitate to contact your local Avago Technologies sales representative or authorized distributors. 
 
 
Avago Technologies 
Fiber Optics Product Division 
350 West Trimble Road 
San Jose, CA 95131 
U.S.A. 
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Category 1         

    Last Time Purchase 

Platform Part Number Buy Date Ship Date 
Recommended RoHS-6 
Alternate Part Number 

SM 10G XFP SR-1 HFCT-711XPD 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-711XPDZ 

SM 10G XFP SR-1 QFCT-7080 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-711XPDZ 

SM 10G XFP SR-1 QFCT-7086-JU1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-711XPDZ 

SM 10G XFP SR-1 HFCT-711XPD-FD1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-711XPDZ-FD1 

SM 10G XFP SR-1 HFCT-711XPD-JU1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-711XPDZ-JU1 

SM 10G XFP SR-1 HFCT-711XPD-NK1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-711XPDZ-NK1 

SM 10G XFP SR-1 HFCT-711XPD-NT1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-711XPDZ-NT1 

SM 10G XFP SR-1 HFCT-711XPD-NT2 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-711XPDZ-NT2 

SM 10G XFP SR-1 HFCT-711XPD-NT4 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-711XPDZ-NT4 

SM 10G XFP SR-1 HFCT-711XPD-SC1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-711XPDZ-SC1 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ 

SM 10G XFP LR QFCT-7090 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD-CN1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ-CN1 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD-FD1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ-FD1 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD-FD2 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ-FD1 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD-H3C 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ-H3C 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD-JU1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ-JU1 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD-NT1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ-NT1 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD-NT2 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ-NT2 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD-NT3 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ-NT3 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD-NT5 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ-NT5 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD-RB1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ-RB1 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD-SC1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ-SC1 

SM 10G XFP LR HFCT-721XPD-TP1 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFCT-721XPDZ-TP1 

MM 1G SFP SX HFBR-5701CLP 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5701PZ 

MM 1G SFP SX HFBR-5701CLP-001 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5701LZ 

MM 1G SFP SX HFBR-5701L 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5701LZ 

MM 1G SFP SX HFBR-5701LP 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5701PZ 

MM 1G SFP SX HFBR-5710L 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5710LZ 

MM 1G SFP SX HFBR-5710LPQ-E5 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715PZ-NT3 

MM 1G SFP SX HFBR-5711L 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715LZ 

MM 1G SFP SX QFBR-5730L 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715LZ 

MM 1G SFP SX QFBR-5732L 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715LZ 

MM 1G SFP SX QFBR-5747LP 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715PZ 

MM 1G SFP SX QFBR-5749LP 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715PZ 

MM 1G SFP SX QFBR-5752L 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715PZ 

MM 1G SFP SX QFBR-5756P 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715PZ 
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MM 1G SFP SX QFBR-5767LP 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715PZ 

MM 1G SFP SX QFBR-5787L 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715LZ 

MM 1G SFP SX QFBR-5788LP 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715PZ 

MM 1G SFP SX QFBR-5797L 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715LZ 

MM 1G SFP SX QFBR-5797LK 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 AFBR-5715LZ 

          

          

          

Category 2         

    Last Time Purchase 

Platform Part Number Buy Date Ship Date 
Recommended 
Alternate Part Number 

SM 1G SFF LX HFCT-5911ATLZ 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 None 

SM 1G SFF LX HFCT-5911QTLZ 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 None 

SM 1G SFF LX HFCT-5914ATLZ 1-May-09 1-Aug-09 None 

          
 


